RESOLUTION 03-23

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE

Bartow County Joint Comprehensive Plan (2023-2027): Including the Cities of Adairsville, Cartersville, Emerson, Euharlee, Kingston, Taylorsville, and White

Whereas, the Georgia Planning Act of 1989 requires local governments to develop and maintain a comprehensive plan to retain their Qualified Local Government status and eligibility for State permits, grants, and loans; and

Whereas, the *Bartow County Joint Comprehensive Plan (2023-2027): Including the Cities of Adairsville, Cartersville, Emerson, Euharlee, Kingston, Taylorsville, and White* is now complete; and

Whereas, such Joint Comprehensive Plan Update is approved by the Georgia Department of Community Affairs as meeting Georgia's Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures (effective October 1, 2018); and

Whereas, the second and final public hearing on the draft plan was held on December 14, 2022 at the Bartow County Courthouse at 10:00 am.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and Council of the City of Cartersville, Georgia hereby officially adopts the *Bartow County Joint Comprehensive Plan (2023-2027): Including the Cities of Adairsville, Cartersville, Emerson, Euharlee, Kingston, Taylorsville, and White.*

Resolved, this 2nd day of February 2023.

BY:		
	Matt Santini	
	Mayor, City of Cartersville	
ATTEST:		
	Julia Drake, City Clerk	
	City of Cartersville	